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Current Affairs 01 January 2026
( Hindi and English)

o wd Menfrat / siafve

Ques. 5T 317 TH T & GIRB SR TAd ¢ A6 Bl doil § TETH
a1 fay RaTs amar 32
Which country has set a new world record by accelerating a one-ton
superconducting maglev test vehicle?

A. T (China)

B. HRd (India)

C. golidi8 (New Zealand)

D. Wwig (France)

Answer: II9 (China)

Ques. 5T 31 T & GRS IPbe BI AGE | TWHR-2, T4T 3R A 1.5
AT 9 TddEur SUIE did fhu?
Which country launched the three observation satellites Zafar-2, Paya,
and Kowsar 1.5 using Russia’'s Soyuz rocket?

A. 33 (Iran)

B. W& (Iraq)

C. Ulfxd™ (Pakistan)

D. $dd (Kuwait)

Answer: 33 (Iran)
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Ques. 1A g1 ¥ $=1T YoId §18 (CGWB) ®1 RUié & aR, URa
YoTel § e ISP AT5ee Pt ARIdan AigdT frd 7y A oof 31 7€ A2
According to recent Central Groundwater Board (CGWB) report, which
state recorded the highest peak nitrate concentration in groundwater
in India?

A. 3NIT&T (Odisha)

B. ®HIc® (Karnataka)

C. HeRIY (Maharashtra)

D. 3{iYf UG (Andhra Pradesh)

Answer: 3¢ T2 (Andhra Pradesh)

CK|

Ques. BTd 81 H SARTPIY fopdbe A TR A aTet ST siaw fpa dwr
82

Doug Bracewell, who recently announced his retirement from
international cricket, belongs to which country?

A. TETAS (New Zealand)
B. \’rﬁ@j%EIT (Australia)

C. S&0T 3hIhT (South Africa)
D. 3’@3’ (England)

Answer: T8 (New Zealand)
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Ques. AT Y3V 3i83-19 fbdbe fay Fu 2026 & T YR &1 Fw=
o frgea frar mar 82
Who has been named India’s captain for the ICC Men's Under-19
Cricket World Cup 20267

A. all'q’ﬁﬁa"iﬂ (Vaibhav Sooryavanshi)

B. 3gY & (Ayush Mhatre)

C. fa8M TegHA1 (Vihaan Malhotra)

D. 3fRR. TH. W (R.S. Ambrish)

Answer: 3% 813 (Ayush Mhatre)

Ques. 2025 FIDE T& s Travel g, a1 & frg urRdta gvu
v TSt A & ugs® Sidr?
Which Indian male chess player won the bronze medal at the 2025
FIDE World Rapid Chess Championship in Doha?

A. fafed TRt (Vidit Gujrathi)

B. &Iﬁqqﬁ'ﬁﬁ[ (Arjun Erigaisi)

C. [T St (Gukesh D)

D. TG 3R (Praggnanandhaa R)

Answer: &Iﬁq Rt (Arjun Erigaisi)
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Ques. YRd § dfth71 31 ygir 3R Wil Ruid 2024-25 fo w1 A wRY
DI?
Which institution released the Report on Trend and Progress of
Banking in India 2024-25?
A. YR ufayfa iR fafa 1S (SEBI) (Securities and Exchange
Board of India (SEBI))
B. YR d & (RBI) (Reserve Bank of India (RBI))
C. TP Y 3R UrHivT fdbT4 §b (NABARD) (National Bank for
Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD))
D. a1 HATe (Ministry of Finance)

Answer: HRd1g f¥o1d 8 (RBI) (Reserve Bank of India (RBI))

AP | T

Ques. 3MfEMFRIaa gefeid (Al) 3Hae Affie 2026 Ft AEH! frd ¢
R P ST
Which country is the host of Artificial Intelligence (Al) Impact Summit
20267

A. YRR (India)

B. I (China)

C. W (France)

D. SHHT (Germany)

Answer: HIXd (India)
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Ques. fHH 35T TSR A ERT- YT STfandt ayerl & fore
"Hergifere TRIUoR” Ugd I 31 872

Which state government launched a “Metropolitan Exposure” initiative
for isolated Adivasi communities?

A. BHIcP (Karnataka)

B. 3{If&=M (Odisha)

C. J&THT (Telangana)

D. IRWS (Jharkhand)
Answer: d&THT (Telangana)

Ques. fHa 3T PR A FRifFn Rrgn & = o dgar 91 & g
F-IARA AT’ S [$fted Wewd IR= fear?
Which state government launched a digital platform called
‘e-Swasthya Samvad’ to improve governance in medical education?
A. T[SRId (Gujarat)
B. U9 (Punjab)
C. gRITUT (Haryana)
D. ISR (Rajasthan)
Answer: ISR (Rajasthan)

Ques. fHT IT=0 PR A NG Ui Welt B dgrar ¢4 & fag =
¢ Tics’ Ugd Y& D1 872

Which state government launched the ‘Green to Gold’ initiative to
promote industrial hemp cultivation?

A. T8ARE USW (Himachal Pradesh)
B. f98R (Bihar)
C. USld (Punjab)

D. gRATUN (Haryana)
Answer: %maaq%sa (Himachal Pradesh)
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Ques. gTd 81 H SOIf-fay Sfaw=mdt e &g o1 Igure wgl fbar TaT?

Recently, where was Jyoti-Bishnu International Art Centre
inaugurated?

A. 3TH (Assam)

B. RifepH (Sikkim)

C. 9T (Meghalaya)

D. 33U UG (Arunachal Pradesh)
Answer: 3TH (Assam)

Ques. TRITYRH AY HTUE, Sl 19 81  JHRRI 1 4T, fFa =g A IS187
Narsapuram Lace Craft, that was recently seen in news, is associated
with which state?

A. 3TR UG¥ (Uttar Pradesh)

B. 3Yd (Kerala)

C. ®lcd (Karnataka)

D. 3fiJ U= (Andhra Pradesh)
Answer: 3¢ U4l (Andhra Pradesh)

sfag / RIaa
ges.mﬁﬁweﬁzmﬁz,ooommmmﬁmﬁ

Where was the 2,000-year-old Buddhist site recently discovered in
Jammu and Kashmir?

A. 3YIR (Udhampur)

B. Slel (Doda)

C. IRTMHIT (Baramulla)

D. 3Hd-NT (Anantnag)
Answer: dRTHcl (Baramulla)


https://fastjob.in/

7] Fastjob.in |

R & / T&

Ques. f&a H@1e 7 90 fFAfergsor yonferat & forg WRda &1 ugen
Uit AT®, IS 19445:2025 Sfegfad fear g2
Which organization has notified India's first dedicated standard for
bomb disposal systems, IS 19445:2025?

A. HEIT TS JREM §d (CISF) (Central Industrial Security Force

(CISF))

B. YRdI A& &R (BIS) (Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS))

C. HRGI dex&b (ICG) (Indian Coast Guard (ICG))

D. w@nnguﬁf&a (NSC) (National Security Council (NSC))
Answer: HRdIg A& & (BIS) (Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS))

Ques. RO deI&® 9 (ICG) GRT &1 &R ot wguur ufafsbar sramy
(RPREX-2025) fors 216~ d Smaifora @t 715 A2
The Regional Level Pollution Response Exercise (RPREX-2025) was

conducted in which city by the Indian Coast Guard (ICG)?
A. DI (Kolkata)

B. BaxIaTE (Hyderabad)

C. 4s%s (Mumbai)

D. 995 (Chennai)
Answer: 488 (Mumbai)

Ques. BTA 81 ¥ @a”l # ¥8TINS araxiR foa 9ol &) gl 82
INS Vagsheer, that was recently seen in news, belongs to which class
of submarines?
A. 3RET-FAN (Arihant-class)
B. ®ddi]-ddN (Kalvari-class)
C. dbh-addI¥ (Chakra-class)
D. FRIFER-FIN (Shishumar-class)
Answer: a3 -FY (Kalvari-class)
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Ques. Wﬁﬁ Parasynnmellisia khasiana WWH‘QWW?&
G fPa I A g5 87
A new species of fungus named Parasynnmellisia khasiana was
recently discovered in which state?

A. TUTAT (Meghalaya)

B. fifapH (Sikkim)

C. 3{H (Assam)

D. 3{3UTad UG (Arunachal Pradesh)
Answer: T9Td (Meghalaya)

HARY [ AYUSH

Ques. AYUSH & {dRTPRI UgUNT &Y §@TaT ¢ & fRrg 918 715 Fier1 &Y
o vaTera gRT @R forar sirar 32
The Scheme for Promotion of International Cooperation for AYUSH is
implemented by which ministry?

A. TR 3R YRAR HedIuT HA1AT (Ministry of Health and Family

Welfare)

B. 1Oy 3R I HATAT (Ministry of Commerce and Industry)

C. 3TgY HATTT (Ministry of AYUSH)

D. a1 {31 (Ministry of Finance)
Answer: 3TV AT (Ministry of AYUSH)
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